Data sheet
Hand operated regulating valves
Types REG-SA and REG-SB
DKRCI.PD.KM1.A9.02 | 520H6291 | 1© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2017.03
REG-SA and REG-SB are angleway and
straightway hand operated regulating valves,
which act as normal shut-off valves in closed
position.

Data sheet | Hand operated regulating valves, types REG-SA and REG-SB
© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2017.03 DKRCI.PD.KM1.A9.02 | 520H6291 | 16
Ordering How to order
The table below is used to indentify the valve
required.
Please note that the type codes only serve to
identify the valves, some of which may not form
part of the standard product range. For further
information please contact your local Danfoss
Sales Company.
Type codes
Available combination between valve size, cone type and valve connection
× = available
Valve type REG Hand operated regulating valves
Nominal size in mm
(Valve size measured on
the connection diameter)
Available connection types
A D G SOC FPT
10 DN 10 x x x
15 DN 15 x x x x x
20 DN 20 x x x x x
22 DN 22
25 DN 25 x x x x x
32 DN 32 x x x x x
40 DN 40 x x x x
50 DN 50 x x x x
65 DN 65 x x
Connections A Welding branches: ANSI B 36.10 schedule 80, 15 - 40 (½ - 1½ in.)
Welding branches: ANSI B 36.10 schedule 40, 50 - 65 (2 - 2½ in.)
D Welding branches: EN 10220
G Welding branches: GOST (8734-75 and 8732-78)
SOC Socket weld: ANSI B 16.11
FPT NPT inside pipe thread: ANSI/ASME B1.20.1
Valve housing ANG Angle flow
STR Straight flow
Cone A Size:
DN 10
DN 15
DN 20
DN 25
DN 32
DN 40
Flow area [mm2]
3.02
36.5
36.5
178
178
178
Cone B Size:
DN 10
DN 15
DN 20
DN 25
DN 32
DN 40
DN 50
DN 65
Flow area [mm2]
16
115
115
531
531
531
822
1978
Size DN 10
(3/8")
DN 15
 (½")
DN 20
(3/4")
DN 22
(7/8")
DN 25
(1")
DN 32
(11/4")
DN 40

included at the time of order.
Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Angleway - REG-SA with cone type A
10 3/8 REG-SA 10 D ANG 148B5102
15 1/2 REG-SA 15 D ANG 148B5226
20 3/4 REG-SA 20 D ANG 148B5326
25 1 REG-SA 25 D ANG 148B5426
32 11/4 REG-SA 32 D ANG 148B5527
40 11/2 REG-SA 40 D ANG 148B5627
Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Straightway - REG-SA with cone type A
10 3/8 REG-SA 10 D STR 148B5104
15 1/2 REG-SA 15 D STR 148B5228
20 3/4 REG-SA 20 D STR 148B5328
25 1 REG-SA 25 D STR 148B5428
32 11/4 REG-SA 32 D STR 148B5528
40 11/2 REG-SA 40 D STR 148B5629
Complete REG-SA (Cone type A)
Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.10 Schedule 80)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Angleway - REG-SA with cone type A
10 3/8 REG-SA 10 A ANG 148B5106
15 1/2 REG-SA 15 A ANG 148B5202
20 3/4 REG-SA 20 A ANG 148B5302
25 1 REG-SA 25 A ANG 148B5402
32 11/4 REG-SA 32 A ANG 148B5502
40 11/2 REG-SA 40 A ANG 148B5602
Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.10 Schedule 80)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Straightway - REG-SA with cone type A
10 3/8 REG-SA 10 A STR 148B5116
15 1/2 REG-SA 15 A STR 148B5212
20 3/4 REG-SA 20 A STR 148B5312
25 1 REG-SA 25 A STR 148B5412
32 11/4 REG-SA 32 A STR 148B5512
40 11/2 REG-SA 40 A STR 148B5612
Socket welding ANSI (B 16.11)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Angleway - REG-SA with cone type A
15 1/2 REG-SA 15 SOC ANG 148B5204
20 3/4 REG-SA 20 SOC ANG 148B5304
25 1 REG-SA 25 SOC ANG 148B5404
32 11/4 REG-SA 32 SOC ANG 148B5504
40 11/2 REG-SA 40 SOC ANG 148B5604
Socket welding ANSI (B 16.11)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Straightway - REG-SA with cone type A
15 1/2 REG-SA 15 SOC STR 148B5214
20 3/4 REG-SA 20 SOC STR 148B5314
25 1 REG-SA 25 SOC STR 148B5414
32 11/4 REG-SA 32 SOC STR 148B5514
40 11/2 REG-SA 40 SOC STR 148B5614
FPT inside pipe thread, NPT (ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Angleway - REG-SA with cone type A
15 1/2 REG-SA 15 FTP ANG 148B5206
20 3/4 REG-SA 20 FTP ANG 148B5306
25 1 REG-SA 25 FTP ANG 148B5406
32 11/4 REG-SA 32 FTP ANG 148B5506
FPT inside pipe thread, NPT (ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Straightway - REG-SA with cone type A
15 1/2 REG-SA 15 FTP STR 148B5216
20 3/4 REG-SA 20 FTP STR 148B5316
25 1 REG-SA 25 FTP STR 148B5416
32 11/4 REG-SA 32 FTP STR 148B5516
Data sheet | Hand operated regulating valves, types REG-SA and REG-SB
© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2017.03 DKRCI.PD.KM1.A9.02 | 520H6291 | 18
Ordering
(continued)
D  = Butt-weld DIN
A   =  Butt-weld ANSI
SOC = Socket weld
FPT = Inside pipe thread
ANG = Angleway
STR = Straightway
Example:
REG-SB (Cone B) 15 DIN
angleway = 148B5227
Important!
Where products need to be
certified according to specific
certification societies or where
higher pressures are required, the
relevant information should be
included at the time of order.
Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Angleway - REG-SB with cone type B
10 3/8 REG-SB 10 D ANG 148B5103
15 1/2 REG-SB 15 D ANG 148B5227
20 3/4 REG-SB 20 D ANG 148B5327
25 1 REG-SB 25 D ANG 148B5427
32 11/4 REG-SB 32 D ANG 148B5526
40 11/2 REG-SB 40 D ANG 148B5626
50 2 REG-SB 50 D ANG 148B5726
65 21/2 REG-SB 65 D ANG 148B5826
Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Straightway - REG-SB with cone type B
10 3/8 REG-SB 10 D STR 148B5105
15 1/2 REG-SB 15 D STR 148B5229
20 3/4 REG-SB 20 D STR 148B5329
25 1 REG-SB 25 D STR 148B5429
32 11/4 REG-SB 32 D STR 148B5529
40 11/2 REG-SB 40 D STR 148B5628
Complete REG-SB (Cone type B)
Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.10 Schedule 80)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Angleway - REG-SB with cone type B
10 3/8 REG-SB 10 A ANG 148B5107
15 1/2 REG-SB 15 A ANG 148B5203
20 3/4 REG-SB 20 A ANG 148B5303
25 1 REG-SB 25 A ANG 148B5403
32 11/4 REG-SB 32 A ANG 148B5503
40 11/2 REG-SB 40 A ANG 148B5603
Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.10 Schedule 80)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Straightway - REG-SB with cone type B
10 3/8 REG-SB 10 A STR 148B5117
15 1/2 REG-SB 15 A STR 148B5213
20 3/4 REG-SB 20 A STR 148B5313
25 1 REG-SB 25 A STR 148B5413
32 11/4 REG-SB 32 A STR 148B5513
40 11/2 REG-SB 40 A STR 148B5613
Socket welding ANSI (B 16.11)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Angleway - REG-SB with cone type B
15 1/2 REG-SB 15 SOC ANG 148B5205
20 3/4 REG-SB 20 SOC ANG 148B5305
25 1 REG-SB 25 SOC ANG 148B5405
32 11/4 REG-SB 32 SOC ANG 148B5505
40 11/2 REG-SB 40 SOC ANG 148B5605
50 2 REG-SB 50 SOC ANG 148B5727
Socket welding ANSI (B 16.11)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Straightway - REG-SB with cone type B
15 1/2 REG-SB 15 SOC STR 148B5215
20 3/4 REG-SB 20 SOC STR 148B5315
25 1 REG-SB 25 SOC STR 148B5415
32 11/4 REG-SB 32 SOC STR 148B5515
40 11/2 REG-SB 40 SOC STR 148B5615
50 2 REG-SB 50 SOC STR 148B5725
Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.10 Schedule 40)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Angleway - REG-SB with cone type B
50 2 REG-SB 50 A ANG 148B5706
65 21/2 REG-SB 65 A ANG 148B5806
FPT inside pipe thread, NPT (ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Angleway - REG-SB with cone type B
15 1/2 REG-SB 15 FTP ANG 148B5207
20 3/4 REG-SB 20 FTP ANG 148B5307
25 1 REG-SB 25 FTP ANG 148B5407
32 11/4 REG-SB 32 FTP ANG 148B5507
FPT inside pipe thread, NPT (ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Straightway - REG-SB with cone type B
15 1/2 REG-SB 15 FTP STR 148B5217
20 3/4 REG-SB 20 FTP STR 148B5317
25 1 REG-SB 25 FTP STR 148B5417
32 11/4 REG-SB 32 FTP STR 148B5517
Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.10 Schedule 40)
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
Straightway - REG-SB with cone type B
50 2 REG-SB 50 A STR 148B5724
65 21/2 REG-SB 65 A STR 148B5809
Data sheet | Hand operated regulating valves, types REG-SA and REG-SB
© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2017.03 DKRCI.PD.KM1.A9.02 | 520H6291 | 19
Ordering REG-SA/SB from the parts programme
Example
(select from
table 1 and 2)
+ =
Valve housing, size 25 (1 in.),
DIN butt weld, angleway,
148B5452
Table 1
Top part, REG-SA
size 25 (1 in.)
148B5480
Table 2
Table 2
REG complete top part
including gaskets and
bolts
Sizes [DN] Complete top part
mm in. REG-SA REG-SB REG-LA REG-LB
10 3�₈ 148B5112 148B5113
15 ½
148B5280 148B5281 148B6401 148B6402
20 ¾
25 1
148B5480 148B5481 148B6403 148B640432 1¼
40 1½
50 2 148B5734
65 2½ 148B5824
REG-SA/SB 10 REG-SA/SB 15-65 REG-LA/LB 15-40
Table 1
SVL valve housings
w/different
connections
DN 10 mm (3�₈ in.) DN 15-65 mm (½ - 2½ in.)
Sizes [DN] Valve Housing SVL
DIN-Butt weld ANSI-Butt weld GOST-Butt-weld SOC FPT T
mm in. ANG STR ANG STR ANG STR ANG STR ANG STR ANG
10 3�₈ 148B5122 148B5123 148B5124 148B5125 148B5134 148B5135
15 ½ 148B5252 148B5253 148B5254 148B5255 148B5391 148B5392 148B5256 148B5257 148B5258 148B5259
20 ¾ 148B5352 148B5353 148B5354 148B5355 148B5393 148B5394 148B5356 148B5357 148B5358 148B5359